INSTRUMENT VALVE AND DOUBLE BLOCK & BLEED VALVE SOLUTIONS
• Oliver Valves in the early 80’s pioneered this concept, which has very much now become a standard world wide.  Each Double Block & bleed has a unique number recording its factory
history and we are now way above 100,000 of these units in installation worldwide.
• A smaller unit vs the traditional hook-up, bringing both piping and instrumentation isolation into one unit – this means;
• Less weight, which is significant on the top side of a platform, when you combine all the pressure instrument take-offs. Typical installation it is reduced from 33kg to 7kg, a weight reduction
of 75%!
• Weight reduction is also an issue when take-off is horizontal, this instils a bending moment and could cause critical fracture of pipeline interface and is generally overcome by adding more

43
HOW TO ORDER
DOUBLE BLOCK & BLEED VALVES
44
  Type
  D          Integral flange 2 ball in line & needle vent
  N          Integral flange, 3 needle valves
  F          Integral flange, 3 ball in line pattern
  A          Integral flange, 2 balls in line
  L          Barstock, 3 ball oblique pattern
  T          Barstock, 3 ball in line pattern
  IN         Barstock, 3 needle valves
  ID         Barstock, 2 ball in line & needle vent
 Ball Bores
 X  = 0.40”(10mm)
 Y  = 0.55”(14mm)
 Z  = 0.80”(20mm)
 P  = 1.00”(25mm)
 Q  = 1.50”(40mm)
 R  = 2.00”(50mm)
  Flange Details
  Select flange size
  50        1/2”
  75            3/4”
  10            1”
  150         1 1/2”
  20        2”
  30        3”
  Followed by class
  150      150lb
  300      300lb
  600      600lb
  900      900lb
  1500    1500lb
  2500    2500lb
  Followed by flange
type
  RTJ       Ring type joint
  RF        Spiral finish
raised face
  SRF      Smooth spiral
finish raised
face
  Connections Details
  Connection size
  25          1/4” (Std vent)
  38          3/8”
  50          1/2” (Std Process/Instrument)
  75          3/4”
  10          1”
  Process connection
                NPT STANDARD
  BP          BSP parallel pipe thread BS2779-1986
  BT           BSP taper pipe thread BS21-1985
  BW         Butt weld (4” extensions)
  BI           Twin Ferrule, Compression fitting
  SW         Socket weld (4” extensions)
  Connection type
  F             Female thread (Std instrument/vent)
  M           Male thread
  Options (specify in alphabetical order)
  HL          Handle locking
  IL            Cam interlocking
                (on T and L types only)
  IP            Injection probe
  SA          Spanner actuation
  SP           Sample probe
  Standard
  NA          NACE MR-01-75 (latest revision)
                (EN1A Carbon steel to NACE
not available)
  FS           Firesafe to API 607 and API 6FA